

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17891/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 05/10/2005 in RSA No. 3653/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARAN SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITHI SINGH & ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Ehraz Zafar, Adv.
Mrs. Sikha Palsule, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed by learned counsel for the Petitioners, four
weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master